

241  
jdt.

03.01.2022  
jb.

**W.P.A. 20954 of 2021**

**Mr. P. C. Bhattacharya**  
**.... For the Petitioner**

On prayer of the petitioner the matter is  
adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on  
31<sup>st</sup> January, 2022.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**