

31.01.2022  
rc/ct.no.10  
Item No.56

**WPA No. 20954 of 2021**  
**Siva Prasad Mandal**  
**Vs.**  
**The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Debapriya Gupta  
...for the respondents no. 2 and 3

Mr. Bipin Ghosh ...for the State

The petitioner is not represented.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on  
February 25, 2022.

**(Suvra Ghosh,J)**