

189
25.02.2022
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 20954 of 2021

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. P. C. Bhattacharjee ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Debapriya Gupta ...for the P.F. Authority.

The 4th respondent is not represented.

The petitioner seeks accommodation for file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 15th March, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)