

271
jdt.

04.04.2022
jb.

W.P.A. 20954 of 2021

**Mr. Pabitra Charan Bhattacharyya
Ms. Soumita Ghosh**

.... For the Petitioner

Mr. Debapriya Gupta

.... For the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

None appears for the 1st and the 4th respondents despite service of notice.

The 2nd and 3rd respondents seek accommodation to submit a report in the form of affidavit in this matter. Such report be submitted on the adjourned date after serving advance copy to the petitioner.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 29th April, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)