

352
18.05.2022
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 20954 of 2021

Mr. P.C. Bhattacharya ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Debapriya Gupta
...for the respondent Nos2 & 3.

The 2nd and 3rd respondent seek extension of time to file report in the form of affidavit. Such report be filed on the adjourned date after serving an advance copy to the petitioner.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 4th July, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)