

July 04, 2022
ARDR
(472)

WPA 20954 of 2021

Mr. P. C. Bhattacharya
...for the petitioner.
Mr. Debapriya Gupta,
...for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the 2nd and 3rd respondents seeks further extension of time to file the report in the form of affidavit.

As a last chance the 2nd and 3rd respondents are directed to file the report in the form of affidavit after serving advance copy to the petitioner.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 20th July, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)