

10.08.2022
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.ML-597

WPA No. 20954 of 2021
Siva Prasad Mandal
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Pabitra Charan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Manas Ghosh ..for the petitioner

Mr. Debapriya Gupta
...for the respondents no. 2 and 3

Report in the form of affidavit submitted by the respondents no. 2 and 3 is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to use exception to the said report.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on September 14, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)