

21
12.12.2022
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 20954 of 2021

Siva Prasad Mangal
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Pabitra Charan Bhattacharjee
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Aviroop Bhattacharya
... For the Provident Fund Authority

Exception to the report in the form of an affidavit
filed by the respondent nos. 2 and 3 is taken on record.

It appears that the matter is ready for hearing.

In view thereof, let this matter appear in the
Combined Monthly List of January, 2023 under the
heading "For Hearing".

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)