

10.02.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
SL No. **18**  
MKP

**WPA 20954 of 2021**

**Siva Prasad Mangal**

**Vs.**

**The Union of India And Ors**

Mr. Pabitra Charan Bhattacharjee

Mr. Sovan Nayak

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Avijir Tewary

.....for the Respondent 2 & 3/ P.F.O.

1. On hearing the Learned Counsels for the parties, it appears that this is a writ application of the year, 2021.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner appears and prays for an accommodation.
3. On hearing the Learned Counsel for the parties, and considering the prayer of the Learned Counsel for the petitioner, matter be listed on **13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**, for hearing.
4. Parties to file their respective short notes on the next date.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**