

19.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 18
SM

**WPA 20954 of 2021
Siva Prasad Mangal
Versus
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Avijit Tewary
.....for the respondent nos. 2 & 3

- 1.** None appears for the petitioner on call.
- 2.** The matter be listed on **8th April, 2026** for necessary orders.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]