

08.04.2026
Item No.16
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 20954 of 2021

Siva Prasad Mangal
-vs-
The Union Of India And Ors

Mr. Pabitra Charan Bhattacharya
..... for the Petitioner

Mr. Avijit Tewary
.....for the Respondent nos.2&3

- 1.** The written notes filed by the P.F.Authorities be kept with the record.
- 2.** Learned Counsel for the petitioner attempts to appear virtually but due to some technical issues, the Learned Counsel for the petitioner is not audible, nor visible.
- 3.** Accordingly, matter be listed on **13.04.2026**, for necessary orders.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)