

13.04.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 5  
SM

**WPA 20954 of 2021**  
**Siva Prasad Mangal**  
**Versus**  
**The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. P.C. Bhattacharya  
.....for the petitioner

(names are not supplied by the respondents)

1. On prayer of the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter be listed on **21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**