

21.04.2026
Item no. 09
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 20954 of 2021

**Siva Prasad Mangal
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Avijit Tewary
... For the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

1. None appears for the petitioner on call.
2. Matter be listed on 24.04.2026 for necessary order.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)