

24.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 18
SM

**WPA 20954 of 2021
Siva Prasad Mangal
Versus
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Avijit Tewary
.....for the respondent nos. 2 & 3

- 1.** Learned counsel for the respondents are present.
- 2.** None appears for the petitioner on call due to resolution by the Bar Association.
- 3.** The matter be listed on **5th May, 2026** for necessary orders.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]