

05.05.2026
Item No.5
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 20954 of 2021

**Siva Prasad Mangal
Vs
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Avijit Tewary
... for the P.F. Authorities

1. None appears for the petitioner on call.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent/P.F. Authorities is present.
3. On the earlier date also the petitioner was not present.
4. Considering the conduct of the petitioner, the writ application stands dismissed for default.
5. Connected application, if any, stands disposed of.
6. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.
7. Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)